
UK Declaration of Performance 
 

1. Unique Identification Code of the Product Type 

Lime Green Coloured Cement Mortars – Class I, Class II, Class III and Class IV 

2. Intended Use 

General Purpose Mortar for external use in masonry wall, columns and partitions 

3. Name and contact address of the Manufacturer 

Lime Green Products Ltd, Coates Kilns, Stretton Road, Much Wenlock, Shropshire, TF13 6DG 

4. Authorised Representative 

N/a  

5. System of Assessment 

System 4  

6. Harmonised Standard 

EN BS 998-2 2016 

7. Declared Performance 

 

 

 

Essential Characteristics 

Performance 
Harmonised 

Technical 
Specification 

Class i Class ii Class iii Class iv 

Proportion of 
constituents 

(Volume)  
Cement 

Lime 
Sand 

 
 
 
 

1 
0.25 

3 

 
 

1 
0.5 
4.5 

 
 

1 
1 
6 

 
 

1 
2 
9 

 
National Annex 

EN998-2 

Content of Chlorides <0.1% <0.1% <0.1% <0.1% 

EN998-2 2016 

Reaction to Fire A1 A1 A1 A1 

Water absorption 0.8kg/(m2.min0.5) 0.8kg/(m2.min0.5) 1.0kg/(m2.min0.5) 1.0kg/(m2.min0.5) 

Water Vapour 
Permeability 

15/35 15/35 15/35 15/35 

Thermal Conductivity 0.82W(m.K) 0.82W(m.K) 0.82W(m.K) 0.82W(m.K) 

Durability As per recommendations in the NA of Eurocode 6 

Dangerous Substances See SDS 



The performance of the product identified above is in conformity with the set of declared 

performance/s. This declaration of performance is issued in accordance with Construction 

Products Regulation 2011 as retained in UK law, under the sole responsibility of the 

manufacturer identified above 
 

 

Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer 

 

James Ayres Director 

 

 

 23/11/22 

 


