# **UK** Declaration of Performance

# 1. Unique Identification Code of the Product Type

Lime Green Coloured Cement Mortars - Class I, Class II, Class III and Class IV

#### 2. Intended Use

General Purpose Mortar for external use in masonry wall, columns and partitions

## 3. Name and contact address of the Manufacturer

Lime Green Products Ltd, Coates Kilns, Stretton Road, Much Wenlock, Shropshire, TF13 6DG

## 4. Authorised Representative

N/a

## 5. System of Assessment

System 4

#### 6. Harmonised Standard

EN BS 998-2 2016

#### 7. Declared Performance

Essential Characteristics	Performance				Harmonised
	Class i	Class ii	Class iii	Class iv	Technical Specification
Proportion of constituents (Volume) Cement Lime Sand	1 0.25 3	1 0.5 4.5	1 1 6	1 2 9	National Annex EN998-2
Content of Chlorides	<0.1%	<0.1%	<0.1%	<0.1%	
Reaction to Fire	A1	A1	A1	A1	
Water absorption	0.8kg/(m <sup>2</sup> .min <sup>0.5</sup> )	0.8kg/(m <sup>2</sup> .min <sup>0.5</sup> )	1.0kg/(m <sup>2</sup> .min <sup>0.5</sup> )	1.0kg/(m².min <sup>0.5</sup> )	
Water Vapour Permeability	15/35	15/35	15/35	15/35	EN998-2 2016
Thermal Conductivity	0.82W(m.K)	0.82W(m.K)	0.82W(m.K)	0.82W(m.K)	
Durability	As per recommendations in the NA of Eurocode 6				
Dangerous Substances	See SDS				

The performance of the product identified above is in conformity with the set of declared performance/s. This declaration of performance is issued in accordance with Construction Products Regulation 2011 as retained in UK law, under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified above

# Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer

James Ayres Director

23/11/22